



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT220525	May 25, 2022 10:30 AM	Call Order:	012	Contract:	T3812
District:	District 3		Counties:	WALTON	Fed Aid No:	D321047B
Contract Time:	245 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44363915201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 8 (I-10)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$13,830,549.87	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$14,444,444.44	104.44%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3812

District: District 3

Counties: WALTON

Fed Aid No: D321047B

Contract Time: 245 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44363915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 8 (I-10)

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing of SR 8 (I-10) from E of SR 83 (US-331) to E of CR 183 in Walton County. The improvements include overbuild, base work, drainage improvements, box culvert extensions, guardrail and highway signing.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	779,000.00000	779,000.00	1,082,559.05000	1,082,559.05		
MOBILIZATION 44363915201		LS						
0010 0102 1		(245.000)	285,000.00000	285,000.00	310,864.44000	310,864.44		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44363915201		DA (LS)						
0015 0102 14		980.000	71.00000	69,580.00	101.07000	99,048.60		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0020 0102 60		10,492.000	0.40000	4,196.80	0.44000	4,616.48		
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0025 0102 74 1		91,996.000	0.02000	1,839.92	0.03000	2,759.88		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0030 0102 76		245.000	6.00000	1,470.00	6.32000	1,548.40		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0035 0102 99		1,008.000	20.00000	20,160.00	21.48000	21,651.84		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3812

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		490.000 ED	6.50000	3,185.00	6.95000	3,405.50		
0045 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		490.000 ED	8.30000	4,067.00	8.84000	4,331.60		
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		33,060.000 LF	3.30000	109,098.00	5.16000	170,589.60		
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		199.000 LF	25.25000	5,024.75	18.95000	3,771.05		
0060 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		73.000 LF	28.50000	2,080.50	12.63000	921.99		
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		24.000 EA	530.00000	12,720.00	705.29000	16,926.96		
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		3,723.580 AC	47.50000	176,870.05	6.32000	23,533.03		
0075 0107 2 MOWING		3,442.600 AC	59.00000	203,113.40	6.32000	21,757.23		
0080 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44363915201		(13.410) AC (LS)	315,500.00000	315,500.00	109,940.27000	109,940.27		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3812

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085	0110 4 10		2,266.000	40.00000	90,640.00	68.22000	154,586.52		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0090	0120 1		1,455.000	11.25000	16,368.75	36.86000	53,631.30		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0095	0120 6		8,351.000	50.00000	417,550.00	34.69000	289,696.19		
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0100	0160 4		2,182.000	12.50000	27,275.00	19.60000	42,767.20		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0105	0285701		1,461.000	39.50000	57,709.50	41.10000	60,047.10		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0110	0327 70 1		1,555.000	1.70000	2,643.50	7.72000	12,004.60		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0115	0327 70 2		2,667.000	2.80000	7,467.60	10.15000	27,070.05		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0120	0327 70 4		161,474.000	2.60000	419,832.40	4.18000	674,961.32		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0125	0327 70 6		479.000	1.90000	910.10	32.05000	15,351.95		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3812

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0327 70 7 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH		819.000 SY	3.00000	2,457.00	13.35000	10,933.65		
0135 0327 70 16 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH		92,846.000 SY	1.60000	148,553.60	3.29000	305,463.34		
0140 0334 1 15 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E		318.600 TN	209.50000	66,746.70	207.63000	66,150.92		
0145 0334 1 55 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22		37,463.200 TN	140.50000	5,263,579.60	146.86000	5,501,845.55		
0150 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		6,964.400 TN	192.00000	1,337,164.80	201.40000	1,402,630.16		
0155 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		986.000 TN	361.00000	355,946.00	257.99000	254,378.14		
0160 0400 4 1 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS		51.000 CY	11,950.00000	609,450.00	9,475.18000	483,234.18		
0165 0415 1 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY		9,183.000 LB	6.50000	59,689.50	5.15000	47,292.45		
0170 0425 1705 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, PARTIAL		7.000 EA	2,550.00000	17,850.00	6,099.32000	42,695.24		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3812

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0430174118		160.000	67.00000	10,720.00	149.73000	23,956.80		
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		LF						
0180 0430175115		8.000	608.00000	4,864.00	534.08000	4,272.64		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD		LF						
0185 0430175118		46.000	632.00000	29,072.00	661.89000	30,446.94		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		LF						
0190 0430175124		9.000	1,190.00000	10,710.00	474.74000	4,272.66		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		LF						
0195 0430175142		8.000	1,400.00000	11,200.00	890.25000	7,122.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		LF						
0200 0430175148		200.000	1.00000	200.00	356.09000	71,218.00		
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		LF						
0205 0430515100		1.000	4,610.00000	4,610.00	5,084.70000	5,084.70		
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 15", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		EA						
0210 0430518100		6.000	4,850.00000	29,100.00	5,471.99000	32,831.94		
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		EA						
0215 0430524100		2.000	6,090.00000	12,180.00	6,274.21000	12,548.42		
STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3812

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0220 0430542230 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 42", DOUBLE, 45 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	16,540.00000	16,540.00	16,808.56000	16,808.56		
0225 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		4.000 EA	2,300.00000	9,200.00	6,948.44000	27,793.76		
0230 0446 71 1 EDGEDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 4"		139.000 LF	236.00000	32,804.00	188.20000	26,159.80		
0235 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		2,648.000 LF	66.50000	176,092.00	140.38000	371,726.24		
0240 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		2,708.000 SY	80.00000	216,640.00	115.46000	312,665.68		
0245 0530 5 12 GABION, MATTRESS 1 FOOT AND GREATER THICKNESS		4,598.000 SY	207.00000	951,786.00	131.95000	606,706.10		
0250 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		14,775.000 LF	34.50000	509,737.50	36.64000	541,356.00		
0255 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		9,544.000 LF	3.60000	34,358.40	3.79000	36,171.76		
0260 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		22.000 EA	1,960.00000	43,120.00	2,084.54000	45,859.88		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3812

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0265 0536 85 24		22.000	3,380.00000	74,360.00	3,600.57000	79,212.54		
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		EA						
0270 0546 72 1		22.872	1,890.00000	43,228.08	1,977.31000	45,225.03		
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		GM						
0271 0550 10118		40.000	41.00000	1,640.00	126.34000	5,053.60		
FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', TYPE A STANDARD, RESET EXISTING		LF						
0272 0550 10120		57.000	41.00000	2,337.00	126.34000	7,201.38		
FENCING, TYPE A, 5.1-6.0, STANDARD		LF						
0275 0570 1 2		93,779.000	3.20000	300,092.80	3.79000	355,422.41		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0280 0695 1 1		4.000	2,440.00000	9,760.00	5,685.11000	22,740.44		
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		EA						
0285 0695 6 12		4.000	2,100.00000	8,400.00	3,032.06000	12,128.24		
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		EA						
0290 0706 1 3		4,713.000	5.00000	23,565.00	5.37000	25,308.81		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3812

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0295 0710 11101		23.430	887.00000	20,782.41	947.52000	22,200.39		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0300 0710 11131		35.259	887.00000	31,274.73	947.52000	33,408.61		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						
0305 0710 11201		23.430	887.00000	20,782.41	947.52000	22,200.39		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0310 0999 25		(1.000)	119,799.70000	119,799.70	119,799.70000	119,799.70		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44363915201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$13,653,695.50		\$14,249,869.20			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0315 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		4.000 AS	532.00000	2,128.00	2,210.88000	8,843.52		
0320 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,571.000 EA	5.00000	7,855.00	4.74000	7,446.54		
0325 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44363915201		(1.000) LS	33,120.00000	33,120.00	35,373.99000	35,373.99		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3812

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0330 0711 15101		11.715	4,610.00000	54,006.15	4,927.10000	57,720.98		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0335 0711 15131		11.753	2,190.00000	25,739.07	2,337.21000	27,469.23		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0340 0711 15201		11.715	4,610.00000	54,006.15	4,927.10000	57,720.98		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$176,854.37	\$194,575.24			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$13,830,549.87		\$14,444,444.44			



Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 10

Letting: CT220525 May 25, 2022 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T3812

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezaadeh, for

06/06/2022

Manager, Contracts Administration Office